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NORTHWEST SPECIAL RECREATION ASSOCIATION 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

2024 
Carrie Fullerton 
Arlington Heights Park District 
410 N. Arlington Heights Road 
Arlington Heights, IL 60004-6063 
847/577-3000 (f) 847/577-3050 
cfullerton@ahpd.org 

Kevin Romejko 
Interim Organizational Treasurer 
Bartlett Park District 
696 West Stearns Road 
Bartlett, IL 60103 
630/540-4835 (f) 630/837-6608 
kromejko@bartlettparks.org 

Erika Strojinc
Buffalo Grove Park District 
530 Bernard Dr. 
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 
847-850-2100
estrojinc@bgparks.org

Ben Curcio 
Elk Grove Park District 
499 Biesterfield Road 
Elk Grove, IL 60007 
847/437-9494 (f) 847/228-2869 
bcurcio@elkgroveparks.org 

Steve Bessette 
 Hanover Park Park District 
1919 Walnut Street 
Hanover Park, IL 60133-3582 
630/837-2468 (f) 630/837-2616 
s.bessette@hpparks.org

Craig Talsma – Chairman 
Hoffman Estates Park District 
1685 West Higgins Road 
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 
847/310-3604 (f) 847/885-7523 
ctalsma@heparks.org 

Robert Dowling 
Inverness Park District 
684 Inverway 
Inverness, IL 60067 
708/721-0792 (f) 847/934-8867 
robertdowling@comcast.net 

Jim Jarog – Vice Chairman 
Mt. Prospect Park District 
1000 West Central Road 
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056-2223 
847/255-5380 (f) 847/364-2824 
jjarog@mppd.org 

Benjamin Rea 
Palatine Park District 
250 East Wood Street 
Palatine, IL 60067 
847/496-6236 (f) 847/991-2127 
brae@palatineparks.org 

Christina Ferraro 
Prospect Heights Park District 
110 West Camp McDonald Rd. 
Prospect Heights, IL 60070 
847/394-2848 (f) 847/394-7799 
cferraro@phparkdist.org 

Bret Fahnstrom 
River Trails Park District 
401 East Camp McDonald Road 
Prospect Heights, IL 60070 
847/788-0551 (f) 847/788-1248 
bfahnstrom@rtpd.org 

Nick Troy 
Rolling Meadows Park District 
3000 West Central Road 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 
847/818-3220 (f) 847/818-3224 
acharlesworth@rmparks.org 

Diane Hilgers 
Salt Creek Park District 
530 South William Avenue 
Palatine, IL 60074 
847/259-6890 (f) 847/259-9975 
dhilgers@saltcreekpd.com 

Tony LaFrenere 
Schaumburg Park District 
235 East Beech Drive 
Schaumburg, IL 60193-2903 
847/920-8669 (f) 847/985-2114 
tlafrenere@parkfun.com 

Jay Morgan 
South Barrington Park District 
3 Tennis Club Lane 
South Barrington, IL 60010 
847/381-7515 (f) 847/381-2824 
jmorgan@sbpd.net 

Jeffery Janda 
Streamwood Park District 
777 Bartlett Road 
Streamwood, IL 60107 
630/483-3162 (f) 630/372-7284 
jjanda@spdcares.com 

Jan Buchs 
Wheeling Park District 
100 Community Blvd. 
Wheeling, IL 60090 
847/465-2935 (f) 847/537-3481 
jbuchs@wheelingparkdistrict.com 
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